

TABULATION OF BIDS
Danielle Cove Drainage Improvements
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T23-430 (BID # 2024-037PW)

BIDS RECEIVED
 July 9, 2024 @10:00AM

				Engineer Estimate			Townes Construction Co., Inc. Hwy 8 West Grenada, MS			ENSCOR, LLC 5566 Commander Dr. Arlington, TN		
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
3	Removal of Pipes (All Type)(All Sizes)	788	LF	\$25.00	\$19,700.00	\$15.00	\$11,820.00	\$20.00	\$15,760.00	\$20.00	\$15,760.00	
4	Removal of Inlet	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
5	Removal of Rip Rap	90	SY	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	
6	Removal of Fence (All Types)	1,047	LF	\$3.00	\$3,141.00	\$10.00	\$10,470.00	\$10.00	\$10,470.00	\$10.00	\$10,470.00	
7	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
8	Earthwork	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
9	Flowable Fill	20	CY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	
10	Roadway Repair	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
11	15" HP Pipe	62	LF	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	
12	24" HP Pipe	328	LF	\$55.00	\$18,040.00	\$70.00	\$18,696.00	\$70.00	\$22,960.00	\$70.00	\$22,960.00	
13	30" HP Pipe	173	LF	\$75.00	\$12,975.00	\$79.00	\$13,667.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	
14	36" HP Pipe	125	LF	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$91.00	\$11,375.00	\$126.00	\$15,750.00	\$126.00	\$15,750.00	
15	51"x31" Concrete Arch Pipe	88	LF	\$175.00	\$15,400.00	\$175.00	\$15,400.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	
16	51"x31" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
17	Grate Inlet	5	EA	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	
18	Tupelo Standard Inlet	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	
19	Median Inlet	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
20	Concrete Paved Ditch	990	SY	\$100.00	\$99,000.00	\$8.00	\$7,920.00	\$150.00	\$148,500.00	\$150.00	\$148,500.00	
21	Chain Link Fence	350	LF	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	
22	Wood Fence	685	LF	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	\$35.00	\$23,975.00	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	
23	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
24	Solid Sodding	4,320	SY	\$6.00	\$25,920.00	\$3.80	\$16,416.00	\$7.00	\$30,240.00	\$7.00	\$30,240.00	
25	Construction Fencing (Security Containment)	3,200	LF	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	
					\$474,206.00		\$455,794.00		\$533,090.00		\$533,090.00	

Total Base Bid